$150 per month maximum for three or more children  

All persons placed on Social Enhancement Aid would be reviewed within six (6) months. All 
applicants must be Belongers and residing in the Turks and Caicos Islands for five (5) 
consecutive years. Currently one hundred and one (101) clients throughout the TCI are 
accessing this service with fifty six (56) being women and children.  

Indigent Aid 

This program provides temporary to long-term intervention for children and persons who are 
unemployed, unemployable, are socially and/or economically challenged to assist them to meet